### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sung Joon AHN	05/13/2005
Chang Hyun KIM	05/11/2005

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG ELECTRONICS INC.		
Street Address:	20, YOIDO-DONG, YOUNGDUNGPO-GU		
City:	SEOUL		
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA		
Postal Code:	150-010		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	12789374		
Application Number:	12789360		
Application Number:	12789327		

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)623-2211

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213-623-2221
Email: patent@lhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: LEE, HONG, DEGERMAN, KANG & WAIMEY

Address Line 1: 660 S. FIGUEROA STREET

Address Line 2: Suite 2300

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2080-3385C5/C6/C12	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David G. Majdali/	

PATENT REEL: 024452 FRAME: 0962 12789377

CH \$120.00 1

501189517

Total Attachments: 1

source=2080-3385C12-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024452 FRAME: 0963

Attorney Docket No.: 2080-3385

# ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	insert Name(s) of inventor(s)	(I) AUN	, aung Joon	(0)	
		(2) KIM,	Chang Hyun	(6)	
		(3)		(7)	
		(4)		(8)	
		CO	nsiderations paid to each	of one dollar (\$1.00) and of the undersigned, the ign, transfer and set over t	undersigned agree(s) to
(9)	Insert name of Assignee		Electronics Inc.		
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation of Assignee	(10) Re	public of Korea		
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	• •	Yaida-Dong, Youngdungs oul 160-010, Korea	o-Ku	
(12)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	the Inver (12)	ntion known as METHOD AND APP MATION FOR CONTE	gnee) the entire worldwide ARATUS FOR MANA NT STORED IN A N	AGING BOOKMARK
		the Unit	ed States of America ar onding thereto or based		
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13) M	Ay 11 \$ 13, 20	05	
	The undersigned agreement in the continuing United States and the contraction with such a such	oreign app	lications for the above-to		
decla in obt	The undersigned agred concerning this application of aning evidence and going forward.	continuatio	n or division thereof and to	y in connection with any Ir o cooperate with the Assign	iterførence which may be nee in every way possible
וסט חו	3) The undersigned ag nnection with claims or provisions			nents and perform any act pleotion of industrial Prope	
Unite	4) The undersigned ag d States patent to the Assignes.	ree(s) to pe	rform all affirmative acts v	which may be necessary to	obtain a grant of a valid
sald a intere The I AMIT	5) The undersigned hents of the United States resulting Assignee, as Assignee of the enter the training and that he hundersigned hereby appoints S. SHETH, REG. NO. 50,176; R. 6; ROBERT E. KASODY, REG. 1	from said a ire interest, as (they hav IONATHAN ICHARD C.	pplication or any division of and hereby covenants the se) not executed any agree Y. KANG, REG. NO. 38,1 SALFELDER, REG. NO. 5	at he has (they have) full ement in conflict herewith. 99; F. JASON FAR-HADIA 51,127; LEW EDWARD V.	applications thereof to the right to convey the entire NN, REG. NO. 42,523; MACAPAGAL, REG. NO.
	the power to insert on this as with the rules of the United St				
	May 13, 2005 Signal				
Date:	May 11, mot Signat	ure of Inven	tor KIM, Chang Hyun	Ja Lym	\$
Date:	Signat	ure of Inven	tor		
Date:	Signat	ure of Inven	tor		

**RECORDED: 05/27/2010** 

PATENT REEL: 024452 FRAME: 0964